Council Chamber November 3, 2014

Hillsdale City Hall 7:00 p.m.
97 N. Broad Street (517)437-6441
Hillsdale, MI 49242 www.cityofhillsdale.org

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

CITY OF HILLSDALE
REGULAR MEETING

1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Agenda

4. Public Comments on Agenda Items

5. Consent Agenda
A.  Approval of Bills from claims of October 23, 2014 payroll $81,193.48; claims $410,044.22

B. Committee Reports (Pending Approval):
1. Shade Tree Minutes of August 6. 2014
EDC Minutes of August 21, 2014
BPU Minutes of September 9, 2014
PC Minutes of September 16, 2014
EDC Minutes of September 4, 2014
EDC Minutes of September 30, 2014
Public Safety Minutes of October 27, 2014

Ntk w

C. Council Minutes of October 20 , 2014

6. Communications/Petitions
A.

7. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A.

8. Unfinished Business
A. Local Streets Maintenance
B. Code Enforcement
C. Clerk & Treasurer

9. Old Business
A. BPU- Fiber Construction
B. Airport Manager Contract

10. New Business
A. Resolution to Revoke IFT Certificate #2005-386, Foamade Industries
B. City Manager Directive

11. Miscellaneous
Appointments: Planning Commission & Zoning Board of Appeals
Information Only: Election: November 4% 2014

12. City Manager Report
13. General Public Comment

14. Council Comment

15. Adjournment


http://www.cityofhillsdale.org/
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 73075

101-441.000-801.000 PAGER RENTAL #7385433 - DPS SPOK, INC 10/23/14 X7385433J 18.68
Total For Check 73075 18.68

Check 73076

101-000.000-018.000 24 MONTH CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT FLAGSTAR BANK 10/23/14 113902622 300,000.00
Total For Check 73076 300,000.00

Check 73077

101-276.000-801.000 PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTAL #6573 ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LLC 10/23/14 6573 160.00

101-756.000-801.000 ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LLC 10/23/14 6573 580.00
Total For Check 73077 740.00

Check 73078

101-336.000-930.000 INV. NO. 41769 MSA TESTING SCB APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 10/23/14 41769 1,240.45
Total For Check 73078 1,240.45

Check 73079

101-441.000-801.000 TRAINING CLASS ARBORIST SKILLS, INC 10/23/14 102014 800.00
Total For Check 73079 800.00

Check 73080

101-253.000-860.000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - OCT 6-8 SUSAN ARNOLD 10/23/14 OCT 6-8, 2014 143.45

101-253.000-862.000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT RECLASSIF SUSAN ARNOLD 10/23/14 OCT 6-8, 2014 (81.07)
Total For Check 73080 62.38

Check 73081

101-172.000-726.000 WINDWO ENVELOPES ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 10/23/14 133314 99.42

101-215.000-726.000 WINDOW ENVELOPES ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 10/23/14 133314 99.43
Total For Check 73081 198.85

Check 73082

588-588.000-925.000 LONGDISTANCE SERVICE AT&T LONG DISTANCE 10/23/14 10-04-14 19.56
Total For Check 73082 19.56

Check 73083

271-790.000-726.003 NCIP FOR MEL AUTO-GRAPHICS, INC. 10/23/14 52197 1,000.00
Total For Check 73083 1,000.00

Check 73084

271-790.000-982.000 OCTOBER 2014 ADULT BOOK ORDER BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10/23/14 2029868502 455_44

271-790.000-982.000 SEPTEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10/23/14 2029850608 97.70

271-792.000-982.000 SEPTEMBER KIDS BOOK ORDER BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10/23/14 2029850609 50.08

271-792.000-982.000 SEPTEMBER KIDS BOOK ORDER BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10/23/14 2029868500 18.99

271-792.000-982.000 OCTOBER 2014 KIDS ORDER BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 10/23/14 2029868501 319.69
Total For Check 73084 941.90

Check 73085

101-276.000-726.000 CONCRETE #65836 - 0.G. FOUNDATI BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65836 212.75

101-441.000-726.000 COME-A-LONG, FLOAT HNDL #65834 BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65834 47 .00

202-460.000-726.000 CONCRETE #65838 - STOCKS PARK BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65838 613.50

202-460.000-726.000 CONCRETE #65833 - 8 E HALLET ST BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65833 742 .50

203-460.000-726.000 CONCRETE #65837 - 49 W SOUTH ST BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65837 290.00

203-460.000-726.000 CONCRETE #65835 - 23 LUDLUM ST BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65835 418.00

633-233.000-726.000 ADA RAMP #65915 - INVENTORY BECKER & SCRIVENS 10/23/14 65915 100.00
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Check 73085
Total For Check 73085 2,423.75
Check 73086
202-460.000-801.000 POUR/FINISH CONCRETE - STOCK*S RODNEY BEUMEL 10/23/14 OCT 2014 549_60
203-460.000-801.000 POUR/FINISH CONCRETE - 23 LUDLA RODNEY BEUMEL 10/23/14 OCT 2014 430.00
Total For Check 73086 979.60
Check 73087
101-172.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 477.48
101-215.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,145.97
101-219.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,145.97
101-301.000-715.000 POLICE HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 7003454/0000 11-14 12,285.28
101-301.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,432.45
101-336.000-715.000 FIREFIGHTER HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0001 11-14 4,590.88
101-400.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,432.45
101-441.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 2,578.48
208-751.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,145.97
588-588.000-715.000 TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 15296.24 4,306.76
588-588.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,145.97
640-444_.000-715.000 TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 15296.24 2,227.58
640-444_.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 1,145.97
699-441.000-715.000 TEAMSTERS HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 15296.24 8,761.90
699-441.000-715.000 NON UNION HEALTH INS - NOV BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 10/23/14 007003454/0002 11-14 477.48
Total For Check 73087 44 ,300.59
Check 73088
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 1,262.44
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 13531 11/14 11.73
202-480.000-801.000 TELEVISE STORM DRIAN @ A.C.& B. BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 10538 1,029.16
208-751.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 55.80
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 264_61
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 10/23/14 13531 11/14 0.00
Total For Check 73088 2,623.74
Check 73089
101-336.000-810.000 ORDER NO. 1282117 FIRE ENGINEE CASCADE SUBSCRIPTION SER 10/23/14 1282117 179.00
Total For Check 73089 179.00
Check 73090
101-336.000-742.000 INV. NO. 139343 4" PPC FACESHI CHIEF SUPPLY CORP. 10/23/14 139343 186.27
Total For Check 73090 186.27
Check 73091
101-265.000-801.000 RUGS FOR CITY HALL CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683556 20.00
101-265.000-801.000 RUGS FOR CITY HALL CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351684147 20.00
101-336.000-801.000 INV. NO. 351682965 (10/02/14) CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351682965 13.68
101-441.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683559 38.00
101-441.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351684149 38.00
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683559 42.87
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351684149 37.36
271-790.000-801.000 LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 10-7-14 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683557 32.18
640-444_.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683559 14.85
640-444_.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351684149 14.85
640-444_.000-801.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #351683559 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351683559 11.37
640-444_.000-801.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS-DPS #351684149 CINTAS CORPORATION 10/23/14 351684149 24.37
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 73091

Total For Check 73091 307.53
Check 73092
101-209.000-860.000 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - STC HEAR CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 70.56
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 47.78
101-301.000-726.000 SHIPPING FOR RETURNS/REPAIRS CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 18.85
101-301.000-860.000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 65.12
101-301.000-861.005 RECLASSIFY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEN CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 (3.90)
101-400.000-860.000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - REGION CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 40.32
Total For Check 73092 238.73
Check 73093
101-276.000-801.000 TREE REMOVAL @ OAK GROVE CRAIG WICKHAM 10/23/14 101714 550.00
202-470.000-801.000 STUMP REMOVAL CRAIG WICKHAM 10/23/14 101714 100.00
203-470.000-801.000 STUMP REMOVAL CRAIG WICKHAM 10/23/14 101714 775.00
Total For Check 73093 1,425.00
Check 73094
101-219.000-726.000 PAPER/ERASERS/MECHANICAL PENCIL CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 529322 14.96
101-301.000-726.000 INV. NO. 528951-00 PK REINFORC CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 528951 6.80
101-301.000-726.000 INV. NO. 529177-00 DZ LTR LEGA CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 529177 31.26
101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 528597-00 DZ BLACK PE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 528597 14.19
271-790.000-801.000 LIBRARY MONTHLY COPIES & SVC 10 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 254701 120.50
Total For Check 73094 187.71
Check 73095
633-233.000-801.000 SCREENER RENTAL #1628 D & L EQUIPMENT, INC 10/23/14 1628 4,000.00
Total For Check 73095 4,000.00
Check 73096
101-265.000-801.000 MOP/BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, 10/23/14 5820 40.00
Total For Check 73096 40.00
Check 73097
101-175.000-807.000 ENGINEERING CONSULTING - HILLSD FLEIS & VANDENBRINK 10/23/14 38553 1,170.00
Total For Check 73097 1,170.00
Check 73098
640-444.000-730.000 ANCHORS #C118755 GELZER & SON INC. 10/23/14 C118755 13.14
640-444_.000-730.000 KEYS #A70210 (#78) GELZER & SON INC. 10/23/14 A70210 3.98
640-444.000-730.000 COUPLING, NIPPLE #C119921 (#78) GELZER & SON INC. 10/23/14 C119921 6.78
Total For Check 73098 23.90
Check 73099
640-444.000-730.000 BULK HOSE #S89835 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. 10/23/14 $89835 182.90
Total For Check 73099 182.90
Check 73100
271-790.000-801.000 LIBRARY PEST CONTROL 10-10-14 GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS 10/23/14 1195141 41.00
Total For Check 73100 41.00
Check 73101
101-265.000-726.000 WATER - CITY HALL HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 10/23/14 62174 10.25
101-295.000-726.000 WATER - AIRPORT HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 10/23/14 62174 15.00

101-441.000-726.000 WATER - DPS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 10/23/14 62174 5.50
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 73101

271-790.000-726.000 WATER - LIBRARY HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 10/23/14 62174 10.25
Total For Check 73101 41.00
Check 73102
101-174.000-801.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, 10/23/14 SEPT 2014 5,804.57
Total For Check 73102 5,804.57
Check 73103
588-588.000-730.000 GAS SPRING #101001602 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, 10/23/14 101001602 96.00
588-588.000-730.000 BELT RETRACTOR #101003204 HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, 10/23/14 101003204 125.00
Total For Check 73103 221.00
Check 73104
640-444.000-730.000 FILTERS #PC01258228 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE IN 10/23/14 01258228 123.24
640-444.000-730.000 WINDSHIELD SOL, FILTERS #PC0125 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE IN 10/23/14 1258477 77.68
640-444.000-730.000 PARKING BRAKE #PC01258551 (#40) JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE IN 10/23/14 1258551 90.88
Total For Check 73104 291.80
Check 73105
271-790.000-905.000 LIBRARY MAGNETS JANWAY COMPANY USA, INC. 10/23/14 115455 60.00
Total For Check 73105 60.00
Check 73106
640-444.000-730.301 INV. NO. 1951 SEAT BELT EXTEND JIM KNOX CHRYSLER DODGE 10/23/14 1951 67.76
640-444.000-801.301 INV. NO. 20445 LABOR/REPLACED JIM KNOX CHRYSLER DODGE 10/23/14 20445 128.04
Total For Check 73106 195.80
Check 73107
202-460.000-801.000 CURB CUTTING #167830 (STOCKS PA K & H CONCRETE CUTTING 10/23/14 167830 172.60
203-460.000-801.000 CURB CUTTING #167832 (49 W SOUT K & H CONCRETE CUTTING 10/23/14 167832 135.00
401-900.000-975.019 CORE DRILLING #167831 (PARKING K & H CONCRETE CUTTING 10/23/14 167831 135.00
Total For Check 73107 442 .60
Check 73108
101-265.000-801.000 SEALCOATING LIBRARY #4085 K&B ASPHALT SEALCOATING, 10/23/14 4085 1,097.45
101-756.000-801.000 SEALCOATING PARKS #4084 K&B ASPHALT SEALCOATING, 10/23/14 4084 7,617.80
401-900.000-975.019 SEALCOATING PARKING LOTS #4084 K&B ASPHALT SEALCOATING, 10/23/14 4084 15,235.60
Total For Check 73108 23,950.85
Check 73109
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241366 330.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241360 450.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241361 150.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241362 150.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241363 480.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241364 240.00
101-175.000-806.002 TAX CASES - SEPTEMBR 2014 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 10/23/14 241365 470.00
Total For Check 73109 2,270.00
Check 73110
101-000.000-228.003 REFUND MERS W/H FROM FY 2013-14 STEVEN LADD 10/23/14 2014 59.88
Total For Check 73110 59.88

Check 73111
101-265.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/5/14 #277 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 37.30
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 73111

101-265.000-801.000 TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E10/12/14 #277 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 86.04
101-266.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 37.68
101-276.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 739.80
101-276.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 235.91
101-441.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 293.32
101-441.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 407.77
101-756.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 368.54
101-756.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 169.83
202-450.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 108.48
202-450.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 135.91
202-460.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 184.46
202-460.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 360.17
202-460.500-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 6.14
202-470.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 6.14
202-480.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 66.98
203-450.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 85.96
203-460.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 145.89
203-470.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 171.92
588-588.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 27727535 6.78
588-588.000-801.000 MANPOWER OF LANSING 10/23/14 1916.34 6.14
Total For Check 73111 3,661.16
Check 73112
101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 91091 LYSOL DISINFECT MARKET HOUSE 10/23/14 91091 31.34
Total For Check 73112 31.34
Check 73113
101-265.000-920.000 GAS UTILITY - CITY HALL MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10/23/14 4609268-0 10/14 148.83
101-265.000-920.000 GAS UTILITY - MITCHELL BLDG MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10/23/14 5176359-7 10/14 54.05
101-336.000-920.000 GAS UTILITY - FIRE STATION MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10/23/14 4609908-1 10/14 89.55
101-441.000-920.000 GAS UTILITY - DPS MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10/23/14 4614348-3 10/14 25.11
640-444.000-920.000 GAS UTILITY - GARAGE MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 10/23/14 4614348-3 10/14 25.12
Total For Check 73113 342.66
Check 73114
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL FEES - LABOR ISSUES MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JON 10/23/14 584087 75.00
Total For Check 73114 75.00
Check 73115
101-219.000-801.000 OVERLAPPING DEBT DATA MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNC 10/23/14 1116B 100.00
Total For Check 73115 100.00
Check 73116
247-900.000-726.000 SUPPLIES FOR BEAUTIFICATION OF KATHY NEWELL 10/23/14 OCT 2014 152.00
Total For Check 73116 152.00
Check 73117
101-301.000-742.000 INV. NO. 481418 2PR TEK3 CARGO NYE UNIFORM COMPANY 10/23/14 481418 164.85
101-301.000-742.000 INV. NO. 481420 2 L/S SHIRTS ( NYE UNIFORM COMPANY 10/23/14 481420 334.65
Total For Check 73117 499.50

Check 73118
640-444.000-801.301 INV. NO. 56585 - LABOR/LUBE, Ol PARNEY"S CAR CARE 10/23/14 23252 32.95
640-444.000-801.301 INV. NO. 56586 - LABOR/LUBE, Ol PARNEY"S CAR CARE 10/23/14 56586 32.95
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User: BTEW POST DATES 10/20/2014 - 10/31/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 73118

Total For Check 73118 65.90
Check 73119
101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 1-1115938 CRYSTAL CLE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1115938 6.69
101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 1-1116392 MINI SUCTIO PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116392 1.99
101-336.000-930.000 INV. NO. 1-1116266 12V BATTERI PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116266 649.95
101-336.000-930.000 CREDIT INV. NO. 1-1116316 4 WA PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116316 (29.69)
101-336.000-930.000 INV. NO. 1-1116068 4 WAY FLAT PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116068 29.69
640-444.000-726.000 TROUBLE LITE #1116996 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116996 68.49
640-444.000-726.000 WASH BRUSH #1116323 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116323 15.59
640-444.000-730.000 HYD HOSE, COUPLER, FITTING #111 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116105 36.25
640-444.000-730.000 AIR & OIL FILTER #1116478 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116478 46.44
640-444.000-730.000 HEAT/HOSE, HANDLE,BULB #1116895 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 10/23/14 1116895 19.65
Total For Check 73119 845.05
Check 73120
409-756.000-726.000 POSTAGE FOR DONOR LETTER HILLSDALE POSTMASTER 10/23/14 OCT 23, 2014 137.69
Total For Check 73120 137.69
Check 73121
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS ON TAPE SUMMER ST ORDER K RANDOM HOUSE, INC. 10/23/14 1081589393 33.75
Total For Check 73121 33.75
Check 73122
588-588.000-930.000 REPAIR DART BUS RICH FORD 10/23/14 6033456 163.93
Total For Check 73122 163.93
Check 73123
640-444.000-730.000 BS MOTOR #153570 SPRATT"S 10/23/14 153570 272.00
Total For Check 73123 272.00
Check 73124
101-172.000-801.000 CELL PHONE SERVICE SPRINT 10/23/14 548517219-084 42 .86
101-301.000-925.000 CELL PHONE SERVICE SPRINT 10/23/14 548517219-084 67.53
101-441.000-801.000 CELL PHONE SERVICE SPRINT 10/23/14 548517219-084 42.04
Total For Check 73124 152.43
Check 73125
640-444.000-801.301 INV. NO. 552785 LABOR/CUT & PR STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, 10/23/14 552785 70.40
Total For Check 73125 70.40
Check 73126
101-172.000-715.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 14.20
101-172.000-721.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 55.00
101-209.000-715.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 7.10
101-209.000-721.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 30.06
101-215.000-715.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 7.10
101-215.000-721.000 LIFE/DISABILITY INS FOR NOV SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 10/23/14 20894-11/2014 14.91